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EVENT 201 Boys Youth 200m Butterfly           
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. S Van De Schootbrugge 18 Nova Cent'n   2:04.26 + 0.72 722     27.43    58.11  1:30.74 
2. Cameron Brodie 18 Kelly Coll   2:04.59 + 0.76 716     27.71    59.43  1:31.98 
3. Oliver Keegan 17 Barnet Copt   2:04.77 + 0.94 713     27.90    59.45  1:31.99 
4. Daniel Wallace 18 Warrender Ba   2:05.04 + 0.71 709     27.51    59.00  1:32.10 
5. Adam Fawl 17 Blackpool Aq   2:05.16 + 0.79 707     28.10  1:00.57  1:32.77 
6. Gareth Mills 18 Co Leeds   2:05.26 + 0.78 705     28.30    59.49  1:32.83 
7. Daniel Woods 18 Torfaen   2:05.65 + 0.75 698     28.80  1:00.55  1:32.32 
8. Christopher Dove 18 Derwentside   2:06.23 + 0.81 689     28.92  1:01.17  1:33.85 
9. David Hanbury 17 Swim Swansea   2:06.52 + 0.82 684     28.60  1:00.89  1:34.01 
10. Justin Austin 18 Preston   2:06.68 + 0.69 682     27.98  1:00.85  1:34.07 
11. Cameron Austin 15 Preston   2:06.69 + 0.69 681     28.34  1:00.59  1:34.11 
12. Braden Wren 18 Rushmoor Ryl   2:06.83 + 0.83 679     28.32  1:00.26  1:32.97 
13. Ryan Flanagan 16 Co Leeds   2:06.96 + 0.70 677     29.17  1:01.35  1:34.53 
14. James Guy 15 Millfield   2:07.04 + 0.75 676     28.06  1:00.19  1:33.73 
15. Chris Suggitt 18 Wigan BEST   2:07.17 + 0.72 674     28.48  1:01.00  1:33.93 
16. Ensger Kotterink 17 Camden Swiss   2:07.48 + 0.67 669     27.98  1:00.55  1:33.75 
17. Jack Scott 16 Co Liverpool   2:07.55 + 0.74 668     28.61  1:00.93  1:35.34 
18. Jay Lelliott 16 South Dorset   2:07.56 + 0.86 668     28.59  1:00.95  1:34.51 
19. Steven King 18 Bracknell   2:07.90 + 0.69 662     27.73    59.36  1:33.24 
20. Brendan Hyland 16 Ireland   2:08.16 + 0.80 658     28.45  1:01.30  1:34.83 
21. Bogac Ayhan 17 Camden Swiss   2:08.19 + 0.73 658     27.44    59.10  1:33.39 
22. Felix Gifford 17 Delting   2:08.52 + 0.75 653     28.90  1:02.39  1:35.44 
22. David Scott 17 Wandsworth   2:08.52 + 0.89 653     28.56  1:00.55  1:33.86 
24. Sean Campsie 17 West Lothian   2:08.77 + 0.72 649     28.60  1:01.47  1:34.78 
25. Miles Garner 16 UEA Norwich   2:09.09 + 0.80 644     28.37  1:01.07  1:34.94 
26. Joseph French 18 Co Leeds   2:09.28 + 0.85 641     29.42  1:01.92  1:34.94 
27. Edward Allchorne 17 Hatfield   2:09.60 + 0.88 636     27.85  1:00.55  1:34.26 
28. Michael Gunning 17 Beckenham   2:09.65 + 0.88 636     28.26  1:00.83  1:34.99 
29. Charlie Bayliss 17 Kelly Coll   2:09.73 + 0.72 635     28.84  1:01.56  1:35.76 
30. Elliot Hynes 15 Co Salford   2:09.74 + 0.76 634     28.64  1:01.13  1:35.02 
31. Craig Bowman 15 Carnegie   2:10.08 + 0.75 629     28.47  1:01.13  1:35.23 
32. Luke Buxton 16 RichmondDale   2:10.18 + 0.84 628     29.32  1:02.25  1:37.00 
32. Christopher Venning 15 Aquae Sulis   2:10.18 + 0.73 628     29.29  1:02.20  1:35.74 
34. Luke Howdle 16 Nova Cent'n   2:10.23 + 0.80 627     28.95  1:01.84  1:36.25 
35. Christopher Inch 18 BorRedbridge   2:10.33 + 0.71 626     29.06  1:02.09  1:36.05 
36. Marc Roost 18 Co Bristol   2:10.84 + 0.85 619     29.67  1:03.62  1:37.18 
37. Daniel Jones 18 Plymouth Lea   2:11.00 + 0.73 616     28.01  1:00.67  1:34.57 
38. Thomas Sproston 16 Co Newcastle   2:11.54 + 0.76 609     29.13  1:02.27  1:37.55 
39. Danny Proffitt 16 West Suffolk   2:11.83 + 0.71 605     29.36  1:02.62  1:36.82 
40. Ramsay Elfendi 16 F.I.R.S.T.   2:12.16 + 0.67 600     29.80  1:02.94  1:37.53 
41. Kieran Smith 16 Royal Wolv   2:12.18 + 0.72 600     29.06  1:02.00  1:36.75 
42. Lee Emmerson 16 Dumfries   2:12.39 + 0.64 597     29.36  1:02.83  1:37.67 
43. Samuel Carnell 15 Millfield   2:12.69 + 0.86 593     29.85  1:03.58  1:37.13 
44. Jack Cobain 16 Ireland   2:12.91 + 0.79 590     29.00  1:02.05  1:36.60 
45. Ian Elrick 15 F.I.R.S.T.   2:13.12 + 0.72 587     29.20  1:03.36  1:37.93 
46. Conor Harrold 18 Thurrock   2:13.15 + 0.73 587     29.28  1:02.47  1:37.16 
47. Benjamin Goodall 15 Derventio   2:13.40 + 0.84 584     29.48  1:02.94  1:37.62 
48. Zak Dawson 15 Co Newcastle   2:13.42 + 0.69 583     28.52  1:02.56  1:37.20 
49. Joshua Bond 17 Royal Wolv   2:13.49 + 0.76 582     29.29  1:03.24  1:38.32 
50. Kevin Wallbank 15 Derventio   2:13.51 + 0.66 582     29.43  1:03.09  1:38.36 
51. Andrew Hosie 18 West Lothian   2:13.54 + 0.68 582     29.34  1:02.14  1:37.58 
52. Samuel Straughan 18 Plymouth Lea   2:13.57 + 0.82 581     28.69  1:01.81  1:37.33 
53. Jake Lloyd 16 Bishop Stort   2:13.97 + 0.73 576     29.16  1:02.26  1:37.61 
54. Harrison Day 15 Co Leeds   2:14.20 + 0.77 573     29.55  1:03.19  1:38.39 
55. Charlie Dentith 16 BorRedbridge   2:15.33 + 0.73 559     29.31  1:03.16  1:39.48 
56. Adam Prunty 16 Hillingdon   2:15.58 + 0.77 556     30.40  1:04.05  1:39.08 
57. Thomas Mules 15 South Dorset   2:16.76 + 0.82 542     29.02  1:02.70  1:39.76 
58. Alex Watson 16 Co Sheffield   2:16.84 + 0.71 541     30.60  1:04.08  1:39.96 
59. Kieran McGinley 15 Nova Cent'n   2:16.92 + 0.87 540     29.38  1:03.00  1:40.48 
60. Matthew Masters 16 Co Milton K   2:16.95 + 0.76 539     30.38  1:05.51  1:40.21 
61. Luke Winberg 15 Beau Sejour   2:17.31 + 0.85 535     29.28  1:03.25  1:39.38 
62. James Flanigan 15 Co Cardiff   2:20.73 + 0.75 497     29.39  1:03.60  1:41.66 
  Joe Elwood 17 Co Manch Aq  DNC       
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EVENT 202 Womens MC 50m Freestyle             

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. BDPoints  
1. Heather Frederiksen 25 Co Salford 8    32.10 + 0.83 919  
2. Stephanie Millward 29 Swansea Perf 9    30.31 + 0.80 879  
3. Louise Watkin 18 Co Salford 9    30.52 + 0.75 861  
4. Lauren Steadman 18 Kelly Coll 9    31.25 + 0.76 802  
5. Kate Grey 22 Bath Univ 9    31.31 + 0.70 798  
6. Susie Rodgers 27 Otter 7    34.13 -.-- 797  
7. Emma Cattle 23 Team Luton 10    30.66 -.-- 791  
8. Claire Cashmore 23 Co Leeds 9    31.54 -.-- 781  
9. Hannah Russell 14 Guildford Ct 12    29.30 + 0.85 779  
10. Ellie Simmonds 16 Swansea Perf 6    39.17 + 0.87 751  
 
11. Amy Marren 12 Romford Town 9    31.96 -.-- 750  
12. Jess Harper 17 Chelsea&West 9    32.01 + 0.96 747  
 
13. Emma Hollis 19 Epping For't 8    34.54 + 0.87 738  
14. Lauren Smith 17 Cheshunt 9    32.99 + 0.79 682  
15. Tully Kearney 14 Boldmere 10    32.23 + 0.99 681  
16. Natalie Jones 26 Colchester P 6    40.67 -.-- 671  
17. Eleni Papadopoulos 19 Co Manch Aq 10    32.45 + 0.75 667  
18. Fran O'Connor 20 Swansea Perf 7    37.41 + 0.79 605  
19. Jan Langton 24 Kelly Coll 6    42.45 + 1.16 590  
20. Rosie Bancroft 16 Co Oxford 10    34.05 + 1.11 577  
21. Chloe Buck 14 Team Jorvik 9    35.45 + 0.96 550  
22. Leonie Buck 15 Greenw Bo Ma 9    35.67 + 0.78 540  
23. Emily Harris 13 St Felix Sch 9    35.81 + 1.00 533  
24. Hassie Hakim 12 Boldmere 10    35.19 + 0.77 523  
25. Grace Harvey 12 Hoddesdon 8    43.77 -.-- 363  
26. Claire Warne 18 Team Luton 6    50.11 + 0.88 359  
27. Rebecca Franks 14 Co Lincoln P 9    41.02 + 1.09 355  
28. Olivia-Mae Cameron 11 Guildford Ct 8    48.18 + 1.02 272  
29. Jerry-Ray Pearce 13 Clissold 7    49.58 + 0.94 260  
  Fran Williamson 26 Colchester P 3 DNC    
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EVENT 203 Mens MC 50m Freestyle               

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. BDPoints  
1. Matt Walker 33 Marple 7    28.93 -.-- 875  
2. Sean Fraser 21 Warrender Ba 8    28.72 + 0.98 781  
3. Simon Miller 25 Co Manch Aq 9    27.53 + 0.74 779  
4. Graham Edmunds 36 Swansea Perf 10    26.17 + 0.78 719  
5. Anthony Stephens 25 Swansea Perf 5    36.47 -.-- 693  
6. Jonathan Fox 20 Newquay 7    31.31 + 0.83 690  
7. Stefan Hoggan 18 Carnegie 9    28.78 + 0.80 682  
8. Robert Welbourn 24 Swansea Perf 10    26.75 + 0.80 673  
9. James Hollis 17 Epping For't 10    26.76 + 0.81 672  
9. Jim Anderson 48 StirlingSwim 2  1:08.64 -.-- 672  
 
11. Matt Whorwood 21 Swansea Perf 6    34.37 + 0.74 650  
12. Laurence Whiteley 19 RichmondDale 10    27.33 + 0.61 631  
 
13. Joe Barton 17 Carnforth 8    30.94 + 0.83 625  
14. Ryan Crouch 17 teamipswich 10    27.58 + 0.81 614  
15. Rafael Bagott 14 Newburn 13    28.49 + 0.73 579  
16. Matt Wylie 14 Co Sund'land 9    30.44 + 0.86 576  
17. James Clegg 17 East Lothian 12    27.74 + 0.72 569  
17. Sam Bradley 17 Mid Beds 7    33.39 + 0.94 569  
19. Michael Jones 17 Kelly Coll 8    32.87 + 1.01 521  
20. Shane Scullion 23 Portsmouth N 10    29.33 + 0.83 510  
21. Michael Reeve 18 Leic Peng 12    28.90 + 0.81 503  
22. Andrew Mullen 14 Ren 96 5    40.66 + 1.01 500  
23. Andrew Gould 16 Sheffield C 10    29.64 + 1.05 495  
24. Alexander Goodman 19 Portsmouth N 7    35.52 + 0.36 473  
25. Jonathan Eke 15 Co Newport 10    30.29 -.-- 463  
26. Robert Dalgleish 15 West Lothian 10    30.41 -.-- 458  
27. Ryan Wilkinson 13 Co Sheffield 9    32.88 + 0.79 457  
28. Lyndon Longhorne 15 Wear Valley 5    44.10 + 0.72 392  
29. Ryan West 13 Gloucester 9    34.88 + 0.92 383  
30. Oscar Livesey 14 Greenwich 10    32.46 + 0.88 377  
31. Jonathan Booth 13 Bo Kirklees 10    33.03 + 0.79 357  
32. Matthew Phillips 10 Guildford Ct 9    38.21 -.-- 291  
33. Miles Shevrin 12 Chesterfield 10    37.82 + 0.83 238  
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EVENT 204 Girls Youth 400m Freestyle          

14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Kristina Neves 14 Guernsey   4:23.36 + 0.98 748  
 50m    30.46 100m  1:03.49 150m  1:36.80 200m  2:10.62 250m  2:44.05 300m  3:17.83 350m  3:50.88 400m  4:23.36 
    30.46    33.03    33.31    33.82    33.43    33.78    33.05    32.48 
2. Grace Dennis 14 KingstonHull   4:24.86 + 0.94 736  
 50m    30.19 100m  1:03.10 150m  1:36.46 200m  2:10.37 250m  2:44.17 300m  3:18.48 350m  3:52.23 400m  4:24.86 
    30.19    32.91    33.36    33.91    33.80    34.31    33.75    32.63 
3. Lucinda Campbell 15 Windsor   4:25.04 + 0.75 734  
 50m    30.58 100m  1:03.38 150m  1:36.65 200m  2:10.33 250m  2:44.14 300m  3:18.16 350m  3:52.21 400m  4:25.04 
    30.58    32.80    33.27    33.68    33.81    34.02    34.05    32.83 
4. Marcella Aris 15 St Felix Sch   4:25.27 + 0.77 732  
 50m    30.34 100m  1:02.58 150m  1:36.03 200m  2:09.93 250m  2:43.81 300m  3:17.95 350m  3:52.45 400m  4:25.27 
    30.34    32.24    33.45    33.90    33.88    34.14    34.50    32.82 
5. Emily Knowles-Jones 14 Stockport Mo   4:25.50 + 0.82 730  
 50m    29.77 100m  1:03.19 150m  1:36.95 200m  2:10.54 250m  2:44.58 300m  3:18.82 350m  3:52.93 400m  4:25.50 
    29.77    33.42    33.76    33.59    34.04    34.24    34.11    32.57 
6. Freya Resendez 15 Co Leeds   4:27.11 + 0.84 717  
 50m    30.50 100m  1:03.48 150m  1:37.30 200m  2:11.36 250m  2:45.59 300m  3:20.01 350m  3:54.36 400m  4:27.11 
    30.50    32.98    33.82    34.06    34.23    34.42    34.35    32.75 
7. Megan Davis 15 Preston   4:27.17 + 0.83 717  
 50m    30.33 100m  1:03.14 150m  1:36.87 200m  2:10.80 250m  2:44.80 300m  3:19.21 350m  3:53.66 400m  4:27.17 
    30.33    32.81    33.73    33.93    34.00    34.41    34.45    33.51 
8. Francesca Hay 15 Nova Cent'n   4:27.24 + 0.90 716  
 50m    30.92 100m  1:03.72 150m  1:37.24 200m  2:11.48 250m  2:45.41 300m  3:19.89 350m  3:54.07 400m  4:27.24 
    30.92    32.80    33.52    34.24    33.93    34.48    34.18    33.17 
9. Rachel Martin 15 Nova Cent'n   4:27.71 + 0.78 712  
 50m    29.75 100m  1:03.02 150m  1:36.50 200m  2:10.69 250m  2:45.01 300m  3:19.43 350m  3:53.96 400m  4:27.71 
    29.75    33.27    33.48    34.19    34.32    34.42    34.53    33.75 
10. Emily Bashforth 15 AIB Tigers   4:28.34 + 0.87 707  
 50m    30.01 100m  1:03.25 150m  1:37.64 200m  2:12.37 250m  2:46.82 300m  3:21.04 350m  3:55.32 400m  4:28.34 
    30.01    33.24    34.39    34.73    34.45    34.22    34.28    33.02 
11. Rebecca Murray 14 F.I.R.S.T.   4:29.88 + 0.84 695  
 50m    31.33 100m  1:04.94 150m  1:39.29 200m  2:13.67 250m  2:48.02 300m  3:22.27 350m  3:56.45 400m  4:29.88 
    31.33    33.61    34.35    34.38    34.35    34.25    34.18    33.43 
12. Philippa Shuttleworth 14 Hatfield   4:29.98 + 0.85 695  
 50m    30.70 100m  1:03.73 150m  1:37.99 200m  2:12.52 250m  2:47.40 300m  3:22.03 350m  3:56.20 400m  4:29.98 
    30.70    33.03    34.26    34.53    34.88    34.63    34.17    33.78 
13. Chloe Hannam 14 South Lincs   4:30.01 + 0.82 694  
 50m    30.62 100m  1:03.90 150m  1:37.60 200m  2:11.97 250m  2:46.15 300m  3:20.70 350m  3:55.48 400m  4:30.01 
    30.62    33.28    33.70    34.37    34.18    34.55    34.78    34.53 
14. Chloe Waddell 14 SwimTrafford   4:31.22 + 0.91 685  
 50m    31.03 100m  1:04.39 150m  1:39.19 200m  2:13.64 250m  2:48.43 300m  3:23.27 350m  3:57.76 400m  4:31.22 
    31.03    33.36    34.80    34.45    34.79    34.84    34.49    33.46 
15. Rachael Grainger 15 Co Sheffield   4:31.82 + 0.82 681  
 50m    30.56 100m  1:04.06 150m  1:38.42 200m  2:13.27 250m  2:48.22 300m  3:23.18 350m  3:57.95 400m  4:31.82 
    30.56    33.50    34.36    34.85    34.95    34.96    34.77    33.87 
16. Lucy Ellis 14 Co Sund'land   4:31.90 + 0.72 680  
 50m    29.81 100m  1:02.91 150m  1:37.44 200m  2:12.25 250m  2:47.55 300m  3:22.80 350m  3:57.85 400m  4:31.90 
    29.81    33.10    34.53    34.81    35.30    35.25    35.05    34.05 
17. Nicola Graham 14 Co Leeds   4:32.44 + 0.72 676  
 50m    31.22 100m  1:05.00 150m  1:39.39 200m  2:13.86 250m  2:48.67 300m  3:23.71 350m  3:58.62 400m  4:32.44 
    31.22    33.78    34.39    34.47    34.81    35.04    34.91    33.82 
18. Elizabeth Winter 15 Co Peterboro   4:32.53 + 0.88 675  
 50m    30.24 100m  1:04.26 150m  1:38.78 200m  2:14.11 250m  2:48.96 300m  3:24.36 350m  3:58.95 400m  4:32.53 
    30.24    34.02    34.52    35.33    34.85    35.40    34.59    33.58 
19. Catherine Williams 15 Co Derby   4:32.69 + 0.84 674  
 50m    31.20 100m  1:05.29 150m  1:39.79 200m  2:14.53 250m  2:49.14 300m  3:23.87 350m  3:58.65 400m  4:32.69 
    31.20    34.09    34.50    34.74    34.61    34.73    34.78    34.04 
20. Zoe Gidden 15 Northampton   4:32.74 + 0.85 674  
 50m    31.47 100m  1:05.05 150m  1:39.43 200m  2:13.86 250m  2:48.89 300m  3:23.87 350m  3:59.12 400m  4:32.74 
    31.47    33.58    34.38    34.43    35.03    34.98    35.25    33.62 
21. Katie Jepson 14 Preston   4:32.77 + 0.86 673  
 50m    30.67 100m  1:04.01 150m  1:38.56 200m  2:13.68 250m  2:47.93 300m  3:23.07 350m  3:57.87 400m  4:32.77 
    30.67    33.34    34.55    35.12    34.25    35.14    34.80    34.90 
22. Charlotte Pitts 15 Swindon Dolp   4:35.93 + 0.84 651  
 50m    30.71 100m  1:04.63 150m  1:39.73 200m  2:15.20 250m  2:50.30 300m  3:25.82 350m  4:01.33 400m  4:35.93 
    30.71    33.92    35.10    35.47    35.10    35.52    35.51    34.60 
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EVENT 204 Girls Youth 400m Freestyle          
23. Molly Redford 14 Kelly Coll   4:35.99 + 0.70 650  
 50m    30.33 100m  1:03.88 150m  1:38.38 200m  2:13.63 250m  2:49.29 300m  3:25.46 350m  4:01.15 400m  4:35.99 
    30.33    33.55    34.50    35.25    35.66    36.17    35.69    34.84 
24. Lydia Hitchell 14 Wirral Metro   4:36.32 + 0.91 648  
 50m    31.70 100m  1:05.95 150m  1:40.93 200m  2:16.29 250m  2:51.90 300m  3:27.58 350m  4:02.53 400m  4:36.32 
    31.70    34.25    34.98    35.36    35.61    35.68    34.95    33.79 
25. Alice Lim 14 Rushmoor Ryl   4:37.08 + 0.80 642  
 50m    30.77 100m  1:04.14 150m  1:39.64 200m  2:15.57 250m  2:51.72 300m  3:27.45 350m  4:03.47 400m  4:37.08 
    30.77    33.37    35.50    35.93    36.15    35.73    36.02    33.61 
26. Harmonie Waterman 14 Bo Kirklees   4:37.80 + 0.85 637  
 50m    31.03 100m  1:05.53 150m  1:40.72 200m  2:16.61 250m  2:52.13 300m  3:28.12 350m  4:03.57 400m  4:37.80 
    31.03    34.50    35.19    35.89    35.52    35.99    35.45    34.23 
27. Catherine Parker 15 Warrington W   4:38.69 + 0.85 631  
 50m    31.46 100m  1:06.27 150m  1:40.97 200m  2:16.67 250m  2:52.32 300m  3:28.14 350m  4:03.43 400m  4:38.69 
    31.46    34.81    34.70    35.70    35.65    35.82    35.29    35.26 
28. Lucy Hope 14 B.E.S.T.   4:39.22 + 0.74 628  
 50m    31.37 100m  1:05.53 150m  1:40.79 200m  2:16.42 250m  2:52.11 300m  3:28.22 350m  4:04.42 400m  4:39.22 
    31.37    34.16    35.26    35.63    35.69    36.11    36.20    34.80 
29. Alice Dearing 14 Royal Wolv   4:39.27 + 0.79 627  
 50m    31.84 100m  1:06.33 150m  1:41.73 200m  2:16.87 250m  2:52.51 300m  3:28.05 350m  4:04.28 400m  4:39.27 
    31.84    34.49    35.40    35.14    35.64    35.54    36.23    34.99 
30. Ella Dias 15 AIB Tigers   4:39.52 + 0.82 626  
 50m    31.03 100m  1:05.74 150m  1:41.24 200m  2:16.89 250m  2:52.60 300m  3:28.57 350m  4:04.40 400m  4:39.52 
    31.03    34.71    35.50    35.65    35.71    35.97    35.83    35.12 
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EVENT 204 Girls Youth 400m Freestyle          

16/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Eleanor Faulkner 18 Co Sheffield   4:15.36 + 0.77 821  
 50m    29.09 100m  1:00.83 150m  1:33.29 200m  2:05.47 250m  2:37.87 300m  3:10.33 350m  3:43.22 400m  4:15.36 
    29.09    31.74    32.46    32.18    32.40    32.46    32.89    32.14 
2. Anne Bochmann 17 Co Leeds   4:16.01 + 0.86 815  
 50m    29.49 100m  1:01.35 150m  1:33.91 200m  2:06.92 250m  2:39.55 300m  3:12.30 350m  3:44.69 400m  4:16.01 
    29.49    31.86    32.56    33.01    32.63    32.75    32.39    31.32 
3. Hayley Towner 18 Bath Univ   4:16.52 + 0.78 810  
 50m    29.80 100m  1:01.88 150m  1:33.78 200m  2:06.55 250m  2:38.82 300m  3:11.74 350m  3:44.30 400m  4:16.52 
    29.80    32.08    31.90    32.77    32.27    32.92    32.56    32.22 
4. Rachael Williamson 16 KingstonHull   4:18.35 + 0.86 793  
 50m    29.56 100m  1:02.07 150m  1:34.47 200m  2:07.52 250m  2:40.21 300m  3:13.46 350m  3:46.57 400m  4:18.35 
    29.56    32.51    32.40    33.05    32.69    33.25    33.11    31.78 
5. Lucy Charles 17 Hatfield   4:18.62 + 0.75 790  
 50m    29.39 100m  1:01.49 150m  1:34.39 200m  2:07.16 250m  2:40.43 300m  3:13.61 350m  3:46.89 400m  4:18.62 
    29.39    32.10    32.90    32.77    33.27    33.18    33.28    31.73 
6. Jessica Thielmann 17 Co Newcastle   4:18.70 + 0.79 789  
 50m    29.64 100m  1:01.40 150m  1:34.13 200m  2:07.03 250m  2:39.94 300m  3:13.23 350m  3:46.57 400m  4:18.70 
    29.64    31.76    32.73    32.90    32.91    33.29    33.34    32.13 
7. Danielle Hall-Jackson 16 Co Leeds   4:19.48 + 0.76 782  
 50m    29.94 100m  1:02.27 150m  1:35.43 200m  2:08.63 250m  2:41.61 300m  3:14.74 350m  3:47.60 400m  4:19.48 
    29.94    32.33    33.16    33.20    32.98    33.13    32.86    31.88 
8. Danielle Huskisson 18 Co Sund'land   4:22.15 + 0.79 759  
 50m    30.46 100m  1:03.38 150m  1:36.78 200m  2:10.39 250m  2:43.61 300m  3:17.04 350m  3:50.07 400m  4:22.15 
    30.46    32.92    33.40    33.61    33.22    33.43    33.03    32.08 
9. Sian Morgan 17 Co Bradford   4:23.27 + 0.77 749  
 50m    30.69 100m  1:03.42 150m  1:36.74 200m  2:10.31 250m  2:43.51 300m  3:17.29 350m  3:50.83 400m  4:23.27 
    30.69    32.73    33.32    33.57    33.20    33.78    33.54    32.44 
10. Victoria Garlick 17 Co Manch Aq   4:23.78 + 0.81 745  
 50m    29.57 100m  1:01.77 150m  1:35.04 200m  2:08.82 250m  2:42.63 300m  3:16.74 350m  3:50.45 400m  4:23.78 
    29.57    32.20    33.27    33.78    33.81    34.11    33.71    33.33 
11. Fiona Donnelly 16 Nova Cent'n   4:23.80 + 0.80 745  
 50m    29.94 100m  1:02.51 150m  1:35.62 200m  2:08.99 250m  2:42.45 300m  3:16.56 350m  3:50.37 400m  4:23.80 
    29.94    32.57    33.11    33.37    33.46    34.11    33.81    33.43 
12. Devon Robins 18 Camden Swiss   4:24.73 + 0.75 737  
 50m    30.66 100m  1:03.35 150m  1:36.70 200m  2:10.72 250m  2:43.75 300m  3:17.80 350m  3:51.73 400m  4:24.73 
    30.66    32.69    33.35    34.02    33.03    34.05    33.93    33.00 
13. Flora Hanson 16 Hatfield   4:24.93 + 0.83 735  
